IN KEEPING WITH POWERLITE FITZGERALD’S POLICY OF CONTINUED DEVELOPMENT, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED
IN THIS DATA SHEET DOES NOT FORM PART OF ANY CONTRACT.
Urban Flat
IMPACT RESISTANT
Designed for the urban environment, manufactured in heavy seam welded steel bodies, with an impact resistant prismatic polycarbonate
diffuser. Ideal in the toughest of locations.
Features
• Ingress protection to IP65
• Polycarbonate prismatic diffusers
• Manufactured from mild steel
• Constant output driver
• IK10+
• White finish as standard
• 22K, 27K, 3K, 4K, 5K, 65K LED Options
Applications Options and Accessories
EMFL EM LiFePO4 (4W)
EMFLST EM SELFTEST LiFePO4 (4W)
EMFLP EM PRO LiFePO4 (4W)
EML9 EM LiFePO4 (9W)
DD SwitchDIM/DALI
PC Photocell
SI Silver/Grey Paint Finish
LG Light Grey Paint Finish
BK Black Paint Finish
GY Grey Paint Finish
DimensionsPhotometric
Car Park
External
Industry
Social-Housing
Vandal Resistant
IN KEEPING WITH POWERLITE FITZGERALD’S POLICY OF CONTINUED DEVELOPMENT, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED
IN THIS DATA SHEET DOES NOT FORM PART OF ANY CONTRACT.
Additional Information
IP Rating IK Rating  Operating Temperature (°C)  L/B value*A Terminal Information Warranty Weight (kg)
IP65 IK10 -20° + 40° 60K+ L90/B10 2.5mm Push connector 5 Year warranty
1 year parts and Labour
Inclusive
2.4
Body Material Diffuser Material Housing Colour Mounting Type CCT Offering CRI SDCM UGR Rating Dimmable Dimming Method
Steel Polycarbonate RAL9003 Surface 22K, 27K, 3K,
4K, 5K, 65K
80+ 3 step
Macadam
Ellipse
N/A Available SwitchDIM/DALI
10
IK DALI
Technical Details
Part No. Description Power (W) Luminaire Lumens Ll/cW
URF-10-4K Impact Resistant Exterior Fixture 10 1221 122.1
URF-14-4K Impact Resistant Exterior Fixture 14 1653 118.1
URF-21-4K Impact Resistant Exterior Fixture 21 2461 117.2
URF-30-4K Impact Resistant Exterior Fixture 30 3612 120.1
*A: L/B value based on Ta25°C operating temperature, standard operation of luminaire within stated parameters. For specific detail please contact info@powerlitefitz.co.uk
Please contact info@powerlitefitz.co.uk for the Inrush current (A) & No.Per 10A breaker.
Urban Flat
IMPACT RESISTANT
Example Code
Addon Suffix Suffix Description
EMFL EM LiFePO4 (4W)
Standard Part No.   Description
URF-10-4K 10W Impact Resistant Exterior Fixture
Final Part No.    Description
URF-10-EMFL-4K 10W Impact Resistant Exterior Fixture | EM LiFePO4 (4W) | 4000K